FEE SCHEDULE

FEE 3CHEDULE		
All fees	Amount	Details
Deposits		
Funds Transfer using Green Dot	Up to \$4.95	Green Dot may charge you up to \$4.95 when you transfer funds from Green Dot funds transfer service providers. Locations may be found at getclair.com/add-money.
Get cash		
In-network ATM withdrawal*	\$0.00	"In-network" refers to the AllPoint ATM Network. Locations can be found at getclair.com/atm.
Out-of-network ATM withdrawal*	\$2.50	This fee is per transaction, for out-of-network ATM withdrawal. "Out-of-network" refers to all the ATMs outside of the AllPoint ATM Network. You may also be charged a fee by the ATM operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.
Using your Card outside the U.S.		
International purchase transactions	3% of the transaction amount	This fee is per transaction, assessed on all purchase transactions conducted outside of the U.S. and is based on the U.S. dollar amount of the transaction.
In-network International ATM withdrawals*	3% of the cash withdrawal amount	The fee is per transaction, based on the U.S. dollar amount of the withdrawal. "In-network" refers to the AllPoint ATM Network. Locations can be found at getclair.com/atm.
Out-of-network International ATM withdrawals*	\$2.50 + 3% of the cash withdrawal amount	"Out-of-network" refers to all the ATMs outside of the AllPoint ATM Network. The fee is per transaction. You may also be charged a fee by the ATM owner or operator, even if you do not complete a transaction.
Bill Pay		
Bill Pay Via Paper Draft	\$2.00	This is a fee per bill payment charged by a third-party service provider to produce and mail a paper check or draft.
Other		
Replacement Card Fee	\$6.00	Fee is waived for the first replacement Card requested during each calendar year. This fee is for the replacement of lost, stolen, or damaged Cards and applies to each additional replacement Card requested during each calendar year after the first one. Expected delivery time for non-expedited delivery is 2-10 Business Days.
Expedited Shipping Fee	\$10.00	Per replacement Card, for expedited shipping (2 business day delivery) of a Card reissued or replaced for any reason; non-expedited delivery is 2-10 Business Days. Fee is charged in addition to Replacement Card Fee.
* When you use an ATM, you may be charged a fee by the ATM owner or operator or any network used to complete		

^{*} When you use an ATM, you may be charged a fee by the ATM owner or operator or any network used to complete the transaction. You also may be charged a fee for a balance inquiry even if you do not complete a fund transfer.